
    2020 TAL 65% Target Date Report as of: November 14, 2019

Department 2020
Goal

2020
Actual

% Goal Needed for
 65 % 

2020
New DMS

1 NORTH DAKOTA 13,002 9,950 76.527 -1,499 113

2 MINNESOTA 69,493 52,360 75.346 -7,190 807

3 SOUTH DAKOTA 18,634 14,005 75.158 -1,893 142

4 WISCONSIN 53,043 39,517 74.500 -5,040 721

5 WYOMING 6,058 4,483 74.001 -546 116

6 MONTANA 10,745 7,840 72.964 -856 185

7 IOWA 41,743 30,142 72.209 -3,010 505

8 NEBRASKA 28,236 20,303 71.905 -1,950 332

9 FRANCE 3,642 2,582 70.895 -215 21

10 UTAH 7,237 5,115 70.678 -411 322

11 MASSACHUSETTS 32,723 22,917 70.033 -1,648 581

12 CONNECTICUT 18,194 12,619 69.358 -793 355

13 DELAWARE 9,525 6,575 69.029 -384 225

14 OHIO 88,962 61,334 68.944 -3,509 1,542

15 MARYLAND 48,162 33,092 68.710 -1,787 966

16 VERMONT 10,366 7,101 68.503 -364 95

17 PENNSYLVANIA 138,730 94,631 68.212 -4,457 1,840

18 NEW HAMPSHIRE 15,982 10,900 68.202 -512 262

19 MAINE 16,700 11,386 68.180 -531 230

20 ILLINOIS 77,082 52,173 67.685 -2,070 1,249

21 MISSOURI 36,259 24,471 67.489 -903 783

22 RHODE ISLAND 4,167 2,812 67.483 -104 95

23 NEW JERSEY 40,939 27,556 67.310 -946 774

24 NORTH CAROLINA 38,586 25,880 67.071 -800 1,441

25 CALIFORNIA 89,038 59,672 67.019 -1,798 3,314

26 MEXICO 1,150 770 66.957 -23 0

27 MICHIGAN 64,290 42,967 66.833 -1,179 1,534

28 KANSAS 24,941 16,569 66.433 -358 441

29 LOUISIANA 18,635 12,293 65.967 -181 611

30 PUERTO RICO 3,437 2,261 65.784 -27 42

31 IDAHO 9,628 6,325 65.694 -67 284

32 TENNESSEE 24,092 15,796 65.565 -137 1,055

33 OKLAHOMA 16,736 10,968 65.535 -90 593

34 DIST OF COL 1,529 1,001 65.468 -8 53

35 INDIANA 74,785 48,854 65.326 -244 1,204

36 COLORADO 21,119 13,773 65.216 -46 779

37 OREGON 16,474 10,670 64.769 38 590

38 ALABAMA 19,735 12,746 64.586 81 885

39 PHILIPPINES 1,100 698 63.455 17 0

40 NEW YORK 97,107 61,578 63.413 1,541 1,720

41 VIRGINIA 43,927 27,711 63.084 841 1,461

42 SOUTH CAROLINA 22,296 14,017 62.868 475 1,041

43 WEST VIRGINIA 14,982 9,416 62.849 322 274

44 NEVADA 7,949 4,981 62.662 185 418

45 ALASKA 5,757 3,606 62.637 136 147

46 ARKANSAS 12,034 7,514 62.440 308 427

47 FLORIDA 113,717 70,179 61.714 3,737 4,044

48 GEORGIA 40,010 24,645 61.597 1,361 1,344

49 KENTUCKY 19,667 11,846 60.233 937 563

50 HAWAII 2,420 1,451 59.959 122 140

51 TEXAS 65,110 39,028 59.942 3,293 2,928

52 ARIZONA 39,249 23,412 59.650 2,099 1,344

53 WASHINGTON 25,001 14,789 59.154 1,461 1,230

54 NEW MEXICO 10,231 5,846 57.140 804 320

55 MISSISSIPPI 12,141 6,605 54.402 1,286 357

TOTAL 1,746,497 1,161,731 66.518 -26,532 42,845



Central

Richard A. Heigert (MO)

Department Goal Total Percent

WISCONSIN 53,043 39,517 74.50

OHIO 88,962 61,334 68.94

ILLINOIS 77,082 52,173 67.69

MISSOURI 36,259 24,471 67.49

MICHIGAN 64,290 42,967 66.83

INDIANA 74,785 48,854 65.33

WEST VIRGINIA 14,982 9,416 62.85

TOTALS 409,403 278,732 68.08

Midwest

Bruce C. Feuerbach (IA)

Department Goal Total Percent

NORTH DAKOTA 13,002 9,950 76.53

MINNESOTA 69,493 52,360 75.35

SOUTH DAKOTA 18,634 14,005 75.16

IOWA 41,743 30,142 72.21

NEBRASKA 28,236 20,303 71.90

KANSAS 24,941 16,569 66.43

OKLAHOMA 16,736 10,968 65.54

TEXAS 65,110 39,028 59.94

TOTALS 277,895 193,325 69.57

Western

Robert D. Liebenow (OR)

Department Goal Total Percent

WYOMING 6,058 4,483 74.00

MONTANA 10,745 7,840 72.96

UTAH 7,237 5,115 70.68

CALIFORNIA 89,038 59,672 67.02

MEXICO 1,150 770 66.96

IDAHO 9,628 6,325 65.69

COLORADO 21,119 13,773 65.22

OREGON 16,474 10,670 64.77

PHILIPPINES 1,100 698 63.45

NEVADA 7,949 4,981 62.66

ALASKA 5,757 3,606 62.64

HAWAII 2,420 1,451 59.96

ARIZONA 39,249 23,412 59.65

WASHINGTON 25,001 14,789 59.15

NEW MEXICO 10,231 5,846 57.14

TOTALS 253,156 163,431 64.56

Northeast

Francis J. MacDonald (MA)

Department Goal Total Percent

FRANCE 3,642 2,582 70.90

MASSACHUSETTS 32,723 22,917 70.03

CONNECTICUT 18,194 12,619 69.36

DELAWARE 9,525 6,575 69.03

MARYLAND 48,162 33,092 68.71

VERMONT 10,366 7,101 68.50

PENNSYLVANIA 138,730 94,631 68.21

NEW HAMPSHIRE 15,982 10,900 68.20

MAINE 16,700 11,386 68.18

RHODE ISLAND 4,167 2,812 67.48

NEW JERSEY 40,939 27,556 67.31

DIST OF COL 1,529 1,001 65.47

NEW YORK 97,107 61,578 63.41

TOTALS 437,766 294,750 67.33

Southeast

David L. King (KY)

Department Goal Total Percent

NORTH CAROLINA 38,586 25,880 67.07

LOUISIANA 18,635 12,293 65.97

PUERTO RICO 3,437 2,261 65.78

TENNESSEE 24,092 15,796 65.57

ALABAMA 19,735 12,746 64.59

VIRGINIA 43,927 27,711 63.08

SOUTH CAROLINA 22,296 14,017 62.87

ARKANSAS 12,034 7,514 62.44

FLORIDA 113,717 70,179 61.71

GEORGIA 40,010 24,645 61.60

KENTUCKY 19,667 11,846 60.23

MISSISSIPPI 12,141 6,605 54.40

TOTALS 368,277 231,493 62.86

MEMBERSHIP COMPARISON
Does not Include DMS

2020 Membership as of 11/14/2019 1,161,731

2019 Membership as of 11/14/2018 1,151,341

Difference 10,390

2020  Regional Breakdown


